Unaudited Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements for the Three-Month Period Ended
31 March 2024”, as set out in Appendices A and B to this Offer Document respectively, as well as the
section entitled “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Position and Results of Operations”
of this Offer Document.

The following table shows the cash and cash equivalents as well as capitalisation and indebtedness of
our Group which is prepared based on:

(a) as at 31 March 2024, based on our unaudited interim condensed consolidated fi nancial statements
for our Group as at 31 March 2024;

(b) based on our unaudited consolidated management accounts of our Group as at 31 August 2024,
being a date no earlier than 60 days before the date of lodgement of this Offer Document; and

(c) as adjusted to refl ect the issue of the Placement Shares, the ECA Shares and the application of
the net proceeds from the Placement due to us in the manner described in the section entitled
“Use of Proceeds and Listing Expenses” of this Offer Document.

(S$’000)
As at 31 March

2024

As at the 31
August 2024, the
date no earlier
than 60 days

before lodgement

Adjusted for the issue
and allotment of

the ECA Shares net
proceeds from the

issue of the Placement
Shares

Cash and bank deposits 9,082 8,386 14,838

Current indebtedness

Secured and guaranteed – – –

Secured and non-guaranteed – – –

Unsecured and guaranteed 1,478 2,457 2,457

Unsecured and non-guaranteed 1,480 – –

Non-current indebtedness

Secured and guaranteed – – –

Secured and non-guaranteed – – –

Unsecured and guaranteed 8,703 6,877 6,877

Unsecured and non-guaranteed – – –

Total indebtedness 11,661 9,334 9,334

Total shareholders’ equity 10,253 13,312 19,764

Total capitalisation and indebtedness 21,914 22,646 29,098

As at the Latest Practicable Date, there were no material changes to our capitalisation and indebtedness
as disclosed above, save for (a) changes in working capital; (b) changes in our Company’s retained
earnings arising from our day-to-day operations in the ordinary course of business.

76

C
A

P
IT

A
L

IS
A

T
IO

N
 A

N
D

 IN
D

E
B

T
E

D
N

E
S

S

B
A

N
K

IN
G

 A
N

D
 C

R
E

D
IT

 F
A

C
IL

IT
IE

S
 O

F
 O

U
R

 G
R

O
U

P

A
s

at
 t

he
 L

at
es

t
P

ra
ct

ic
ab

le
 D

at
e,

 o
ur

 G
ro

up
 h

ad
 a

n
ag

gr
eg

at
e

ba
nk

in
g

an
d

cr
ed

it
fa